OUTER TUBE INNER TUBE SCREW SIDE REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY | APP
PART NO. STROKE RETRACTED ITEM 5 ITEM 6 ITEM 7 @ LOAD wT F |REDRAWN & PUT ON AUTOCAD 8/9/97 | DJH | RCW
G |ADDED 31048-24 7/8/99 | DJH | RCW
31048-3 3 13.62 31603-9 42377-1 14313-27A 1600 31.5 H |ADDED 31048-9 5/12/00 | BJA | RCW
| |NOTE REMOVED 5/9/02 | vP | RCW
31048-6 6 16.62 31603-18 42377-2 14313-11A 600 35 T e #8 was 0 174 X 1172 T0/13/04 | ooR | Row
31048-9 9 19.62 31603-12 42377-12 14313-2A 500 39 @ K |K, REMOVED MIL-P-16232; K,ADDED LUBE 413-23; K3ADDED I; K,ADDED NOTE| 12/2/05 | DJH | MRS
L |ADDED JACK DATA 8/21/06 | RWN| MRS
- - - — M, — 9832 WAS 9831; M, — 8020716 WAS 7552-7; My —
31048-12 12 22.62 31603-19 42377-3 14313-12A 450 42 9&33 A WAS 9835-A; M, - /3020123 WAS 9829; Ms - 6-32
X 3/16 PH WAS 6-32 X 3/16; Mg— ADDED PART No.
31048-18 18 28.62 31603-20 42377-4 14313-13A 350 49 M 102420; M, - ADDED PART No. 1610-BL; M, — ADDED PART | #/21/11 | BGD | DOR
No. 9890; M, — ADDED PART No. JJ 3/16 SB; Mo~ ADDED
31048-21 21 31.62 31603-16 42377-8 14313-32A 300 56 A" TO THE SCREW PART NUMBER;
31048-24 24 34.62 31603-26 42377-9 14313-17A 250 64 ©
10
(3.62) 2!
75~ | - Acorn Industrial Products Co
38) = h : 800-523
275 (38) , Phone: -523-5474
) _ A i > 5 Fax: 800-782-6780
] 4 Il
(1 T L' - d d
— 50 P . acorn@acornindprod.com
(2.62 sSQ) T T
—o— U.S. PAT. NO. 3069180 220 o
5001 RATIO —— /To APPEAR ON NAMEPLATE. o
GEAR SET » o]
-+
(8.00) : :
530 (5.00) 3 | :
. I
4X? 539 ! (4.000) I le(50) P
N _ __‘l— \@ 24 | W3/1658 | 1|GRADE 1000 STEEL BALLS
RETRACTED I
®9| 23 9890 1 |SPRING
]HI - _ )| 22 1610-BL 1 [LUBE FITTING
L] 21 02420 1 |cup
I (5.000)(6.00) 20 | 1/4-20 X 3/4 | 1 |[SCREW, HEX. HD. CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG MS35291-6
(4.00) I 19 GG 1/4 ML 1 |WASHER, LOCK 1/4 MED. MS35338-25
| 18 13398 2 |RING, SCRAPER
| | | 17 13397 1[seAL, Jack
—t®+ 41— . ()| 16 |6-32 X 3/16 PH| 4 [SCREW, MACH, PAN. HD. #6-32NC X 3/16 LG MS35225-25
i | f ! -] 19 15 13396 1 |RETAINER, SEAL
‘—(58) (.l_?_r}’ (50)—’ (2.25) E)",‘,S'-ggRE% 1/2 \ o @] 14 8020123 1 |SPACER Ref. 9829
| l I ! | | . 8 13 9830-1 1 |GEAR, BEVEL
’ : | : ] T Ll \:‘ 12 02475 1 |CONE, BEARING TIMKEN OR EQ.
! | 11 [LL 5/16 X 1-1/8| 1 |PIN, SPRING 85/16 C 1 1/8 LG MS—9047-264
l._(s.ss)——l I (5.25) i @ 10 9835-A 1 [CAP, GEAR HOUSING, ASSY
@ 9 14168-4 1 [HANDLE, CRANK
@[ 8 [wizaxi-17a]1]|PN, croove 81/4 X 1 1/4 LG MS35674—41
7 SEE CHART 1 |SCREW, ACME 1 1/4-4 THD
6 SEE CHART 1 [INNER TUBE ASSY
NOTES: © 5 SEE CHART 1 |OUTER TUBE ASSY
4 1446 1
1. FINISH; USE SPECIFICATIONS BELOW UNLESS OTHERWISE i NAMEPLATE
INDICATED ON SALES ORDER. 3 1641-B 1 |FITTING LUBE (1/4-28 THD) MS15001-1
@ 1.1. PHOS COAT PER TT-C-490. TYPE | OR Il @) 2 8020716 1 |WASHER, THRUST Ref. 7552-7
o ’ ' @y 9832 1 |GEAR, PINION
1.2. PRIMER: 1-COAT PER TT-P-636 (RED OXIDE). ITEM # | PART NUMBER |QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL OR NOTE SPECIFICATION
1.3. ENAMEL: ONLY WHEN SPECIFIED ON ORDER HATERA R o GMS
SEE DETAILS [CHECKED BY:
1.4. PRIME AND PAINT UNIT IN RETRACTED POSITION, DJA
THEN EXTEND UNIT AND SPRAY CONTACT PORTION OF — MRS IoEsERPTION:
INNER TUBE WITH LUBRIBOND 220. © uack DATA: ' 1/20/72 ®
D-07-044636-60 CASTER (%) 2. LUBRICATION: GREASE PER CIGNYS LUBE SPEC. DOC. 413-23. 1. 12 REVS. INPUT FOR 1 INCH OF STROKE 24435 waa3s LEVELING JACK—CASTER MOUNT
D-07-044570-60 CASTER PACK BEARINGS AND COAT SCREW & NUT. 20790 40790 5.000 LBS OPERATING
D-07-044435-10¢ CASTER 2. 15,000 LB MAXIMUM STATIC COMPRESSION TO YIELD DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ’
Do07-042380-108 CASTER () 3. PLATING: ALL EXTERIOR HARDWARE ITEMS ZINC PLATE PER NEXT ASSEMBLY USED ON: TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CODE TDENT NO. T QITE | PART NUMBER / FILE NAE:
D-07-042795-60 GCASTER ASTM B-633—85-CLASS FE/ZN 5 (.0002 IN THICK), 3. APPROX. 235 INCH LB. TORQUE INPUT AT MAXIMUM "TIS PRANING, AND TV SUBIECT MATIER ILLUSIRATED 15 THE PROPESTY MACHINNG & STAPING OPERATIONS | WELDWENTS & SHEET METAL FABRICTONS | 7 ~7 O 3 31048
D-07-042577-80 CASTER TYPE Il (CLEAR). OPERATING LOAD SUPLICATED, KEPROBUCED. USED G PARTIES GTMER THAN BGNTS O FRACTION  DECIMALS  ANGULAR  FRACTION  DECINALS  ANGULAR D
0:97:042390:8: gﬁgER MANUFACTURE THE SUBLECT WATTER ILLUSTRATED. OR SUBMITTED TO OTHER #/16 _-X + -003| +5 41/8 S(Xxxx t: .%63 4
ARTIES WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF CIoNS. XXX % 1005 ) : ET1/2] DO _NOT_SCALE_DRAWING 1 of 1
REFERENCE: 32195, 42544 MTG 90° FROM ABOVE  CHARTED

31048



robertlombard
Rectangle

robertlombard
Typewritten Text
Acorn Industrial Products Co
Phone: 800-523-5474
Fax: 800-782-6780
acorn@acornindprod.com




